

SC No. 771/2024
State Vs. Mohit Mathur
FIR no. 354/2024
PS-Tigri

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Sh. RK Gupta,
Ld. DC/LADC.

PW Virender and Mansi not present. **They be summoned afresh through IO for the next date of hearing.**

Notice be also issued to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on **29.04.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.02.2025