

SC No. 771/24
STATE VS. MOHIT MATHUR
FIR No. 354/24
PS-TIGRI

17.09.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.

No PW present.

Request for exemption has been received from Inspt.
Ravinder Singh. Allowed for today.

PW Manshi and Virender Singh not present. **Both the witnesses be summoned through IO/SHO concerned for the next date.**

Notice to IO be also issued for the next date.

List for PE on 24.11.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.09.2025