

SC No.771/2024
State Vs. Mohit Mathur
FIR No.354/2024
PS-Tigri

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC with Sh. RK Gupta, Ld.
LADC.

FSL result has not been received.

**Notice be issued to IO for filing FSL result by way
of supplementary chargesheet.**

Sh. Virender Singh Tomar has been examined as
PW1. Cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. LADC for
accused. **He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

**Fresh notice be issued to PW Manshi for the next
date.**

List for PE on 15.12.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.11.2025