

SC 771/2024
STATE Vs. MOHIT MATHUR
FIR No.354/2024
PS Tigri

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. DCLADC for accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

PWs Sh. Virender Singh Tomar and Ms. Manshi are absent despite service. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against the said witnesses through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.03.2026